
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 4 RRFB's Winchester Street 3 days Mon 3/27/23 Wed 3/29/23

2 Phase 1 Traffic Pattern 1 day Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23

3 DEMO Remove Existing Sidewalk from (STA 112+00 RT) to (STA 117+00 RT) Test Pit (114+24 RT 20) 1 day Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23

4 DRAINAGE Install CB#34 (116+50 RT 19.8) Remove Existing MH Between CB#34-CB#32 1 day Mon 3/27/23 Tue 3/28/23

5 DRAINAGE Install 88LF of 24" HDPE from CB#34 (116+50 RT 19.8) to CB#32 (115+78 RT 45.2) 1 day Tue 3/28/23 Tue 3/28/23

6 DRAINAGE Install CB#32 (115+78 RT 45.2) 0.5 days Tue 3/28/23 Tue 3/28/23

7 DRAINAGE Install 117LF of 24" HDPE from CB#32 (115+78 RT 45.2) to CB#27 (114+25 RT 45.7) Install CB#27 2 days Wed 3/29/23 Thu 3/30/23

8 DRAINAGE Install 47LF of 8" SDR from CB#6 (200+90 RT 39.3) to MH#53 (201+33 RT 40.9) Install MH #53 1 day Tue 3/28/23 Wed 3/29/23

9 DEMO Remove Both Roadway Islands at Peal Street/Island Street Intersection Temp Pave 1 day Wed 3/29/23 Thu 3/30/23

10 DRAINAGE Install 81LF of 24" HDPE from CB#27 (114+25 RT 45.7) to CB#24 (113+50 RT 28) 1 day Fri 3/31/23 Fri 3/31/23

11 DRAINAGE Install APPROX 50LF of 24" HDPE from CB#27 (114+25 RT 45.7) to CL Road 1 day Thu 3/30/23 Fri 3/31/23

12 DRAINAGE Install CB#24 (113+50 RT 28) 0.5 days Mon 4/3/23 Mon 4/3/23

13 DRAINAGE Install 80LF of 24" HDPE from CB#24 (113+50 RT28) to CB#21 (112+69 RT 31) 1 day Mon 4/3/23 Tue 4/4/23

14 DRAINAGE Install 32LF of 15" HDPE from CB#24 (113+50 RT 28) to CB#26 (113+50 LT 4) Install CB#26 1.5 days Fri 3/31/23 Tue 4/4/23

15 DRAINAGE Install CB#21 (112+69 RT 31) 0.5 days Tue 4/4/23 Tue 4/4/23

16 DRAINAGE Install 128LF of 24" HDPE from CB#21 (112+69 RT 31) to CB#50 (111+39 RT 31.4) Install CB#50 2 days Wed 4/5/23 Thu 4/6/23

17 DRAINAGE Install 31LF of 15" HDPE from CB#21 (112+69 RT 31) to CB#52 (112+69) Install 4LF of 15" HDPE to 
CB#23 (112+69 LT 4) Install CB# 52 and CB#23

1 day Tue 4/4/23 Wed 4/5/23

18 SEWER Install SMH#4 (109+70 RT 9.9) 1 day Wed 4/5/23 Thu 4/6/23

19 DRAINAGE Install 89LF of 24" HDPE from CB#50 (111+39 RT 31.4) to CB#18 (110+50 RT 31) 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23

20 DRAINAGE Install 31LF of 15" HDPE from CB#18 (110+50 RT 31) to CB#51 (110+50) Install 4LF of 15" HDPE to 
CB#20 (110+50 LT 4) Install CB#51 and CB#20

1 day Mon 4/10/23 Mon 4/10/23

21 DRAINAGE Remove Existing Structure #1670 Fill and Abandon Pipe 18.6 CY 1 day Tue 4/11/23 Tue 4/11/23

22 DRAINAGE Remove Existing Structure #1686 Fill and Abandon Pipe 14CY 1 day Wed 4/12/23 Wed 4/12/23

23 Remove Pavement Install Yard Hydrant Riverside Plaza Roundabout Grading 3 days Thu 4/6/23 Tue 4/11/23

24 DRAINAGE Remove Existing Structure #13332 Remove Existing Structure #12391 Fill and Abandon Pipe From 
#1686-#13332 and #13332-12391 21.8CY

2 days Thu 4/13/23 Fri 4/14/23

25 Box Cut Remaining Shoulder on Win. Right Side 3 days Tue 4/11/23 Fri 4/14/23

26 (Sub) N.E.S.S. Remove Temporary Traffic Lights From Win/Key Road Intersection 2 days Fri 4/14/23 Tue 4/18/23

27 New Traffic Pattern Switch Phase #3 1 day Mon 4/17/23 Mon 4/17/23

28 DRAINAGE Install 94LF of 24" HDPE from Outlet (117+50) to CB#34 (116+50 RT 19.8) DRAINAGE Remove 
Existing CB#2159 and Exting 30" RCP

3 days Tue 4/18/23 Thu 4/20/23

29 DRAINAGE Remove Existing Structures #12428, 12999, 13556, 1537, 1506, and 13638. Fill and Abandon Existing 
15" RCP Remove 12" CMP 4.2CY

4 days Fri 4/21/23 Wed 4/26/23

30 DRAINAGE Install 31LF of 15" HDPE from CB#20 ( 110+50 LT 4) to CB#19 (110+37 LT 32) Install CB#19 Connect 
Existing 12"CMP to CB#19 Install Retaining Water Service to McDonalds

2 days Thu 4/27/23 Fri 4/28/23

31 DRAINAGE Install 27LF of 15" HDPE From CB#22 (112+69 LT 31) to CB#23 (112+69 LT 4) Install CB#22 1 day Mon 5/1/23 Mon 5/1/23

32 DRAINAGE Install 27LF of 15" HDPE from CB#25 (113+50 LT 31) to CB#26 (113+50 LT 4) Install CB#25 1 day Tue 5/2/23 Tue 5/2/23

33 SEWER Remove Existing Sewer Cleanout Install New SMH #5 (111+72 LT 34) 2 days Wed 5/3/23 Thu 5/4/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

34 (Sub) Tri-State Curb Installing Riverside Plaza Roundabout Curb and Misc. Curb 2 days Tue 4/18/23 Wed 4/19/23

35 Riverside Plaza Roundabout Grading 5 days Thu 4/20/23 Wed 4/26/23

36 CONSTRUCT Vegitation Treatment Swale 8 days Thu 4/27/23 Mon 5/8/23

37 (Sub) Tri-State Curb Flatwork Setup and Place Concrete 6 days Fri 4/21/23 Fri 4/28/23

38 (Sub) N.E.S.S. Installing Light Bases and RRFB 7 days Mon 5/1/23 Tue 5/9/23

39 SEWER Install New Sewer Main Truck Line From Existing SMH (400+55) to SMH#6 (115+15 LT 104) 4 days Fri 5/5/23 Wed 5/10/23

40 SEWER Install New SMH#6 (115+15 LT ) Install New Service 2 days Thu 5/11/23 Fri 5/12/23

41 Island Street Closed to Pedestrians Bridge Work Begins 0 days Mon 5/15/23 Mon 5/15/23

42 E.D. Swett Bridge Demo 46 days Mon 5/15/23 Wed 7/19/23

43 SEWER Remove Existing Sewer Line Install New Services From SMH#6 (115+15 LT) to Corner of Island Street and
Pearl Street

3 days Mon 5/15/23 Wed 5/17/23

44 DEMO Remove Existing Sidewalk at Corner of Pearl Street and Winchester Street 2 days Thu 5/18/23 Fri 5/19/23

45 WATER Install Install 12"x12" Tee Install 12" Gate Valve 1 day Mon 5/22/23 Mon 5/22/23

46 WATER Install 60LF of 12" Water Line from (114+00 LT 10) 2 days Tue 5/23/23 Wed 5/24/23

47 WATER Install 60LF of 12" Water Line on Island Street Install 12"x12"x8" Tee for Pearl Street Connection 2 days Thu 5/25/23 Fri 5/26/23

48 WATER Install 40LF of 12" Water Line on Island Street Install 12"x12"x8" Tee for Winchester Street Connection 2 days Mon 5/29/23 Wed 5/31/23

49 WATER Install 120LF of 12" Water Line on Island Street to (502+06 LT 14) Install 12" Gate Valve 4 days Thu 6/1/23 Tue 6/6/23

50 WATER Install 120LF of 8" Water Line on Pearl Street Install 8" Gate Valve 3 days Wed 6/7/23 Fri 6/9/23

51 (Sub) N.E.S.S. Street Light installation and RRFB Installation 5 days Mon 6/12/23 Fri 6/16/23

52 Remove Existing Sidewalks and Curb Winchester Street 10 days Tue 5/9/23 Mon 5/22/23

53 (Sub) Tri-State Curb Granite Curb STA 101+50 to STA 108+50 5 days Tue 5/16/23 Mon 5/22/23

54 WATER Install 200LF of 8" Water Line on Winchester Street Install 8" Gate Valve 7 days Mon 6/12/23 Tue 6/20/23

55 Grading Sidewalks STA 101+50 to STA 108+50 15 days Tue 5/23/23 Tue 6/13/23

56 E.D. Swett Construct Retaining Walls 128 days Tue 6/13/23 Mon 12/11/23

57 (Sub) Tri-State Curb Placing Remainder of Sidewalks up to STA 108+50 7 days Fri 6/2/23 Mon 6/12/23

58 Backing Sidewalks Fine Grading/Loaming/Seeding STA 101+50 to STA 108+50 7 days Wed 6/14/23 Thu 6/22/23

59 E.D. Swett Constructing Abutment B Pile Cap 30 days Wed 6/21/23 Wed 8/2/23

60 WATER Testing In Preperation for Service Install 5 days Wed 6/21/23 Tue 6/27/23

61 WATER Tie-In New and Exsting 8" Water Line Services on Pearl Street and Winchester Street 3 days Wed 6/28/23 Fri 6/30/23

62 WATER Install New 3/4" Poly Water Line Services 2-Pearl Street 2-Island Street 1-Island Street Roundabout 4 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/7/23

63 DRAINAGE Install 42LF 24" HDPE from CB#27 (114+25 RT 45) to CB#31 (114+25 LT 42) Install CB#31 2 days Mon 7/10/23 Tue 7/11/23

64 DRAINAGE Install 61LF 18" HDPE From CB#31 (114+25 LT 42) to CB#30 (400+85 RT 2) Install CB#30 2 days Wed 7/12/23 Thu 7/13/23

65 E.D. Swett Construct Abutment A Pile Cap 28 days Wed 7/12/23 Fri 8/18/23

66 Box Cut Pearl Street and Island Street Intersection 7 days Fri 6/23/23 Mon 7/3/23

67 DRAINAGE Install 19LF of 18" HDPE From CB#30 (400+85 RT 2) to CB#29 (114+92 LT 88) Install CB#29 1 day Fri 7/14/23 Fri 7/14/23

68 DRAINAGE Remove Existing RCP Pipe from CB#29 to Purposed MH#49 Remove Existing CB at Purposed MH#49 
Install 36LF of 15" HDPE from CB#29 to MH#49 Connect 8" CI into MH#49

2 days Mon 7/17/23 Tue 7/18/23

69 DRAINAGE Install 66LF of 15" HDPE From MH#49 (401+18 RT 17) to CB #28 (401+83 RT 14) Install CB#28 
Remove Existing CB Located By CB#28

3 days Wed 7/19/23 Fri 7/21/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

70 DRAINAGE Remove Existing CB Located Between CB#29 and CB#1 Install 47LF of 15" HDPE from CB#29 (114+92 
LT 88) to CB#1 ((500+95 LT 34) Install CB#1

2 days Mon 7/24/23 Tue 7/25/23

71 DRAINAGE Install 66LF of 15" HDPE from CB#1 (500+95 LT 34) to CB#2 (501+26 RT 23) Install CB#2 2 days Wed 7/26/23 Thu 7/27/23

72 DRAINAGE Remove Existing Structures #1390, 1244 and 1256. Remove Existing MH Fill and Abandon Existing 
Pipes 2.7CY

1 day Fri 7/28/23 Fri 7/28/23

73 DRAINAGE Install 41LF of 15" HDPE from Vegitation Treatment Swale to CB#4 (116+90 LT 23.8) Install CB#4 2 days Mon 7/31/23 Tue 8/1/23

74 DRAINAGE Install 113LF of 15" HDPE from CB#4 (116+90 LT 23.8) to CB#3 (115+67 LT 58.9) Install CB #3 3 days Wed 8/2/23 Fri 8/4/23

75 DRAINAGE Install 60LF 15" HDPE from CB#3 (115+67 LT 58.9) to CB#33 (115+77) Install CB#33 2 days Mon 8/7/23 Tue 8/8/23

76 Install Electrical Service For Island Street Roundabout 1 day Wed 8/9/23 Wed 8/9/23

77 Retaining Wall Construction by Keene State Parking Lot 9 days Thu 8/10/23 Tue 8/22/23

78 E.D. Swett Structural Steel 8 days Mon 8/21/23 Wed 8/30/23

79 B.U.R. 2 Float 5 days Wed 7/5/23 Tue 7/11/23

80 (Sub) All State Reclaim 3 days Fri 7/7/23 Tue 7/11/23

81 Winchester Street Road Grading 5 days Wed 7/12/23 Tue 7/18/23

82 (Sub) All State Paving Base and Binder Courses 4 days Wed 7/19/23 Mon 7/24/23

83 New Traffic Pattern Switch to Phase 4 1 day Mon 7/24/23 Tue 7/25/23

84 Raise Structures to Finish Grade 7 days Wed 8/23/23 Thu 8/31/23

85 Install Bioretention Median 5 days Tue 7/25/23 Mon 7/31/23

86 (Sub) Tri-State Curb Granite Curb Install Island Street Roundabout Inner/Outer Circle, STA 108+50 to 1350+00 
RT and LT Sides, Keene Sate Parking Exit 

5 days Tue 7/25/23 Mon 7/31/23

87 Grading For Island Street Roundabout Winchester Street Sidewalk Grading 108+50 to 1350+00 10 days Tue 8/1/23 Mon 8/14/23

88 (Sub) Tri-State Place Island Street Roundabout and Winchester Street Sidewalks 108+50 to 1350+00 RT and LT Sides5 days Tue 8/15/23 Mon 8/21/23

89 Remove Existing Sidewalk and Curb Island Street And Pearl Street 5 days Tue 8/15/23 Mon 8/21/23

90 B.U.R. 2 Float 5 days Tue 8/22/23 Mon 8/28/23

91 E.D. Swett Construct Concrete Bridge Deck 72 days Thu 8/31/23 Mon 12/11/23

92 Backing Sidewalks Fine Grading/Loaming To STA 108+50 to 1350+00 5 days Tue 8/29/23 Mon 9/4/23

93 (Sub) Vermont Rec Installing Retaining Wall Fence By Keene State Parking Lot 3 days Wed 9/6/23 Fri 9/8/23

94 (Sub) Tri-State Curb Install All Remaining Curb Win, Pearl, Island. 5 days Wed 9/6/23 Tue 9/12/23

95 Grading For Remaining Sidewalk On Win, Pearl, Island 8 days Thu 8/31/23 Sun 9/3/23

96 (Sub) Garwall Plantings Riverside/Island Street Roundabouts 2 days Wed 9/13/23 Thu 9/14/23

97 (Sub) Tri-State Curb Placing Remaining Sidewalks on Win, Pear, Island 4 days Mon 9/4/23 Fri 9/8/23

98 BUR Foat 4 days Mon 9/4/23 Fri 9/8/23

99 Backing Sidewalk Final Grading/Loaming 5 days Fri 9/8/23 Sun 9/10/23

100 (Sub) All State Paving Final Top Course (Excluding Island Street Bridge Approaches) 4 days Mon 9/11/23 Thu 9/14/23

101 (Sub) A.F.T.C. Final Project Signage 5 days Fri 9/15/23 Thu 9/21/23

102 (Sub) L&D Final Stripping 3 days Fri 9/22/23 Tue 9/26/23

103 Project Punch List  - Demob 30 days Mon 9/11/23 Fri 10/20/23

104 E.D. Swett Abutment A Deck End 12 days Thu 9/28/23 Fri 10/13/23

105 E.D. Swett Abutment B Deck End 13 days Thu 9/28/23 Mon 10/16/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

106 E.D. Swett Abutment A Approach Slab 26 days Mon 10/16/23 Mon 11/20/23

107 E.D. Swett Sleeper Slab 10 days Mon 10/23/23 Fri 11/3/23

108 E.D, Swett Sleeper Slab Header 10 days Mon 10/30/23 Fri 11/10/23

109 E.D. Swett Approach Slab 10 days Tue 11/7/23 Mon 11/20/23

110 E.D. Swett Abutment B Approach Slab 35 days Tue 10/17/23 Mon 12/4/23

111 E.D. Swett Sleeper Slab 10 days Mon 11/6/23 Fri 11/17/23

112 E.D. Swett Sleeper Slab Header 10 days Mon 11/13/23 Fri 11/24/23

113 E.D. Swett Approach Slab 10 days Tue 11/21/23 Mon 12/4/23

114 E.D. Swett Construct Upstream Sidewalk 10 days Tue 11/28/23 Mon 12/11/23

115 E.D. Swett Construct Downsteam Sidewalk 11 days Tue 11/28/23 Tue 12/12/23

116 E.D. Swett Open Island Street Bridge 1 day Fri 12/22/23 Fri 12/22/23

117 Thu 1/26/23

118 1 day Thu 1/26/23 Thu 1/26/23

119 SEWER Change Order Work SMH#7 SMH#8 and 63LF of Connecting Pipe 3 days Thu 1/26/23 Mon 1/30/23

120 DRAINAGE Change Order Work Install CB #54 and 107LF of 24" HDPE 2 days Thu 1/26/23 Fri 1/27/23

121 All State Paving Island Street Bridge Approaches 1 day Thu 1/26/23 Thu 1/26/23
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